

AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we
 Encore Holdings LLC dba Encore Fire Protection

 70 Bacon Street, Pawtucket, RI 02860
 Employers Mutual Casualty Company

 as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and
 Employers Mutual Casualty Company

 P.O. Box 712, Des Moines, IA 50306-0712
 Employers Mutual Casualty Company

 a corporation duly organized under the laws of State of IA
 as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

Rhode Island College

600 Mount Pleasant Avenue, Providence, RI 02908 as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of

Five Percent of Amount Bid

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for

Dollars (\$

5%

),

Fire Alarm System Modification-Donovan Dining-RIC

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution hereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 26th of	July , 2016 .
Andre Hann	Encore Holdings LLC dba Encore Fire Protection
(Witness)	BY: (Principal) (Seal)
()	Employers Mutual Casualty Company
(Witness)	BY Addy Addreade (Title) Attorney-in-Fact



P.O. Box 712 • Des Moines, Iowa 50306-0712

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that:

- 1. Employers Mutual Casualty Company, an Iowa Corporation
- 2. EMCASCO Insurance Company, an Iowa Corporation
- 3. Union Insurance Company of Providence, an Iowa Corporation
- 4. Illinois EMCASCO Insurance Company, an Iowa Corporation

hereinafter referred to severally as "Company" and collectively as "Companies", each does, by these presents, make, constitute and appoint:

Shelly Andrade

its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority conferred to sign, seal, and execute the following Surety Bond:

Surety Bond Number:	Bid Bond
---------------------	----------

Principal Obligee

Encore Holdings LLC dba Encore Fire Protection
 Rhode Island College

and to bind each Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of each such Company, and all of the acts of said attorney pursuant to the authority hereby given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

AUTHORITY FOR POWER OF ATTORNEY

This Power-of-Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by the authority of the following resolution of the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies at the first regularly scheduled meeting of each company duly called and held in 1999:

RESOLVED: The President and Chief Executive Officer, any Vice President, the Treasurer and the Secretary of Employers Mutual Casualty Company shall have power and authority to (1) appoint attorney-in-fact and authorize them to execute on behalf of each Company and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof; and (2) to remove any such attorney-in-fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him or her. Attorneys-in-fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the power-of-attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, and to attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such attorney-in-fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the power-of-attorney indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such attorney value to the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such attorney-in-fact shall be fully and in all respects binding upon the Company. Certification as to the validity of any power-of-attorney authorized herein made by an officer of Employers Mutual Casualty Company shall be fully and in all respects binding upon this Company. The facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of such officer, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power-of-attorney of the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Companies have caused these presents to be signed for each by their officers as shown, and the Corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 13th day of January, 2014.



Bruce G. Kelley, Chairman of Companies 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6; President of Company 1; Vice Chairman and CEO of Company 7

Michael Freel Assistant Vice President/ Assistant Secretary

July

5. Dakota Fire Insurance Company, a North Dakota Corporation

6. EMC Property & Casualty Company, an Iowa Corporation

7. Hamilton Mutual Insurance Company, an Iowa Corporation

On this 13th day of January, 2014 before me a Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, personally appeared Bruce G. Kelley and Michael Freel, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that they are, and are known to me to be the Chairman, President, Vice Chairman and CEO, and/or Assistant Vice President/Assistant Secretary, respectively, of each of the Companies above; that the seals affixed to this instrument are the seals of said corporations; that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of each of the Companies by authority of their respective Boards of Directors; and that the said Bruce G. Kelley and Michael Freel, as such officers, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be their voluntary act and deed, and the voluntary act and deed of each of the Companies.

My Commission Expires October 10, 2016.

Notally Public in and for the State of Iova

CERTIFICATE

I, James D. Clough, Vice President of the Companies, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Boards of Directors by each of the Companies, and this Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto on 13th day of January, 2014, are true and correct and are still in full force and effect.

In Testimony Whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this 26th day of _____

2016

Vice President

"For verification of the authenticity of the Power of Attorney you may call (515) 345-2689."

7/5/16



RHODE ISLAND

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 600 Mt. Pleasant Avenue, Building #5 Providence, Rhode Island 02908 Phone: 401-456-8047 Fax: 401-456-8528

INVITATION TO BID

SOLICITATION NUMBER: 40140P2 SOLICITATION TITLE: Fire Alarm System Modification – Donovan Dining -RIC

BID PROPOSAL SUBMISSION DEADLINE: July 26, 2016 at 10:00 AM

NON-MANDATORY PRE-BID/PROPOSAL CONFERENCE: DATE: JULY 14, 2016 AT 9:00 AM LOCATION OF PRE-BID: DONOVAN DINING FACULTY CENTER SURETY REQUIRED: YES BOND REQUIRED: YES

Note to Bidders: Questions concerning this solicitation may be emailed to <u>jcimorelli@ric.edu</u> no later than 7/18/16 @ 2:00 PM (EST). Please reference the Bid # on all correspondence. Questions received if any, will be posted on the internet as an addendum to this solicitation. It is the responsibility of all interested parties to download the information.

FEIN:	27-0867747
VENDOR NAME:	Encore Fire Protection
ADDRESS:	70 Bacon Street Pawtucket, RI. 02860
TELEPHONE:	401-723-7301
FAX:	401-365-1131
CONTACT PERSON:	Dan Dailey
EMAIL:	ddailey@encorefireprotection.com
TITLE:	Sales

NOTICE TO VENDORS:

Each bid proposal for a *public works project* must include a "public copy" to be available for public inspection upon the opening of bids. Bid proposals that do not include a copy for public inspection will be deemed nonresponsive. For further information on how to comply with this statutory requirement, see R.I. Gen. Laws §§ 37-2-18(b) and (j). Also see Procurement Regulations 5.11, and in addition, for highway and bridge projects, also see Procurement Regulations 5.13, accessible at www.purchasing.ri.gov.

SECTION 2 — DISCLOSURES

Bidders must respond to every statement. Bid proposals submitted without a complete response may be deemed nonresponsive.

Indicate "Y" (Yes) or "N" (No) for Disclosures 1-4, and if "Yes," provide details below

N 1. State whether the Bidder, or any officer, director, manager, stockholder, member, partner, or other owner or principal of the Bidder or any parent, subsidiary, or affiliate has been subject to suspension or debarment by any federal, state, or municipal governmental authority, or the subject of criminal prosecution, or convicted of a criminal offense within the previous 5 years. If "Yes," provide details below.

 N_2 2. State whether the Bidder, or any officer, director, manager, stockholder, member, partner, or other owner or principal of the Bidder or any parent, subsidiary, or affiliate has had any contracts with a federal, state, or municipal governmental authority terminated for any reason within the previous 5 years. If "Yes," provide details below.

<u>N</u> 3. State whether the Bidder, or any officer, director, manager, stockholder, member, partner, or other owner or principal of the Bidder or any parent, subsidiary, or affiliate has been fined more than \$5000 for violation(s) of any Rhode Island environmental law(s) by the Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management within the previous 5 years. If "Yes," provide details below. <u>N</u> 4. State whether any officer, director, manager, stockholder, member, partner, or other owner or principal of the Bidder is serving or has served within the past two calendar years as either an appointed or elected official of any state governmental authority or quasi-public corporation, including without limitation, any entity created as a legislative body or public or state agency by the general assembly or constitution of this state.

Disclosure details (continue on additional sheet if necessary):

SECTION 3 - OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE

Bidders must provide all relevant information. Bid proposals submitted without a complete response may be deemed nonresponsive.

If the Bidder is publicly held, the Bidder may provide owner information about only those stockholders, members, partners, or other owners that hold at least 10% of the record or beneficial equity interests of the Bidder; otherwise, complete ownership disclosure is required.

List each officer, director, manager, stockholder, member, partner, or other owner or principle of the Bidder, and each intermediate parent company and the ultimate parent company of the Bidder. For each individual, provide his or her name, business address, principal occupation, position with the Bidder, and the percentage of ownership, if any, he or she holds in the Bidder, and each intermediate parent company and the ultimate parent company of the bidder.

SECTION 4 - CERTIFICATIONS

Bidders must respond to every statement. Bid proposals submitted without a complete response may be deemed nonresponsive.

Indicate Yes (Y) or No (N) and if No, provide details below:

THE BIDDER CERTIFIES THAT:

- Y 1. The Bidder will immediately disclose, in writing, to the State Purchasing Agent any potential conflict of interest which may occur during the term of any contract awarded pursuant to the solicitation.
- Y 2. The Bidder possesses all licenses and anyone who will perform any work will possess all licenses required by applicable federal, state, and local law necessary to perform the requirements any contract awarded pursuant to this solicitations and will maintain all required licenses during the term of any contract awarded pursuant to this solicitation. In the event that any required license shall lapse or be restricted or suspended, the Bidder shall immediately notify the State Purchasing Agent in writing.
- Y 3. The Bidder will maintain all required licenses during the term of any contract pursuant to this solicitation. In the event that any required insurance shall lapse or be canceled, the Bidder will immediately notify the State Purchasing Agent in writing.
- Y 4. The Bidder understands that falsification of any information in this bid proposal or failure to notify the State Purchasing Agent of any changes in any disclosures or certifications in the Bidder Certification may be grounds for suspension, debarment, and/or prosecution for fraud.
- Y 5. The Bidder has not paid and will not pay any bonus, commission, fee, gratuity, or other remuneration to any employee or

Official of the State of Rhode Island or any subdivision of the State of Rhode Island or other governmental authority for the purpose of obtaining an award of a contract pursuant to this solicitation. The Bidder further certifies that no bonus, commission, fee, gratuity, or other remuneration has been or will be received from any third party or paid to any third party contingent on the award of a contract pursuant to this solicitation.

- Y 6. This bid proposal is not a collusive bid proposal. Neither the Bidder, nor any of its owners, stockholders, members, partners, principles, directors, mangers, officers, employees, or agents has in any way colluded, conspired, or agreed, directly or indirectly, with any other bidder or person to submit a collusive bid proposal in response to the solicitation or to refrain from submitting a bid proposal in response to the solicitation, or has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion or other communication with any other bidder or person to fix the price or prices in the bid proposal or the bid proposal of any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost component of the bid price in the bid proposal or the bid proposal of any other bidder, or to secure through any collusion conspiracy, or unlawful agreement any advantage against the State of Rhode Island or any person with an interest in the contract awarded pursuant to this solicitation. The bid price in the bid proposal is fair and proper and is not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, or unlawful agreement on the part of the bidder, its owners, stockholders, members, partners, principals, directors, managers, officers, employees, or agents.
- Y 7. The Bidder: (i) is not identified on the General Treasurer's list created pursuant to R.I. Gen. Laws 37-2.5-3 as a person or entity engaging in investment activities in Iran described in 37-2.5-2(b); and (ii) is not engaging in any such investment activities in Iran.
- Y 8. The Bidder will comply with all of the laws that are incorporated into and/or applicable to any contract with the State of Rhode Island.

Certification details (continue on additional sheet if necessary):

Submission by the Bidder of a bid proposal pursuant to this solicitation constitutes an offer to contract with the State of Rhode Island through the Division of Purchases on the terms and conditions contained in this solicitation and the bid proposal. The Bidder certifies that: (1) the Bidder has reviews this solicitation and agrees to comply with its terms and conditions; (2) the bid proposal is based on this solicitation; and (3) the information submitted in the bid proposal (including this Bidder Certification Form) is accurate and complete. The Bidder acknowledges that the terms and conditions of this solicitation and the bid proposal will be incorporated into any contract awarded to the Bidder pursuant to this solicitation and the bid proposal. The person signing below represents, under penalty of perjury, that he or she is fully informed regarding the preparation and contents of this bid proposal and has been duly authorized to execute and submit this bid proposal on behalf of the Bidder.

BIDDER

Date: 7/26/16

Encore Fire Protection	
Name of Bidder	
Signature(in ink	

Printed name and title of person signing on behalf of Bidder

<u>RETURN OF BID INVITATION</u> - Bids must be mailed/delivered to <u>RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE PURCHASING</u> <u>DEPARTMENT, BUILDING #5</u> in a sealed envelope furnished, by the time and date specified for the opening of responses. Bids misdirected to other locations or which are not present at the time of opening for whatever cause will be considered to be late, and will be returned unopened. For the purposes of this requirement the official time and date shall be that of the date/time stamp in the reception area.

Solicitation #: 40140P2 Solicitation Title: Fire Alarm Upgrades at Donovan Dining Center **Rhode Island College**

BID FORM

То:		college ice, Building 5 – East Campus nt Avenue, Providence, RI 02908
Bidder:	Encore Fire Prote	ction
	Legal name of entity 70 Bacon Street F	Pawtucket, RI. 02860
	Address (street/city/sta Dan Dailey	te/zip) ddailey@encorefireprotection.com
	Contact name 401-723-7301	Contact email 401-365-1131
	Contact telephone	Contact fax

1. BASE BID PRICE

The Bidder submits this bid proposal to perform all of the work (including labor and materials) described in the solicitation for this Base Bid Price (including the costs for all Allowances, Bonds, and Addenda):

\$ 23,890.00 (base bid price in figures printed electronically, typed, or handwritten legibly in ink) Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety and 00/100 (base bid price in words printed electronically, typed, or handwritten legibly in ink)

Allowances ø

There are no allowances for this project.

Bonds •

> The Base Bid Price includes the costs for all Bid and Payment and Performance Bonds required by the solicitation.

Solicitation #: 40140P2 Solicitation Title: Fire Alarm Upgrades at Donovan Dining Center Rhode Island College

Addenda

The Bidder has examined the entire solicitation (including the following Addenda), and the Base Bid Price *includes* the costs of any modifications required by the Addenda.

All Addenda must be acknowle	edged.
Addendum No. 1 dated: _	7/21/16
Addendum No. 2 dated: _	
Addendum No. 3 dated:	

2. ALTERNATES (Additions/Subtractions to Base Bid Price)

There are no alternates for this project.

3. UNIT PRICES

The Bidder submits these predetermined Unit Prices as the basis for any change orders approved in advance by the State. These Unit Prices include <u>all</u> costs, including labor, materials, services, regulatory compliance, overhead, and profit.

1. None

4. CONTRACT TIME

The Bidder offers to perform the work in accordance with the timeline specified below:

- Start of construction: Within 7 days of receipt of Purchase Order
- Final completion: 90 Calendar Days from receipt of Purchase Order

Solicitation #: 40140P2 Solicitation Title: Fire Alarm Upgrades at Donovan Dining Center Rhode Island College

5. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

The successful bidder awarded a contract pursuant to this solicitation shall be liable for and pay the State, as liquidated damages and not as a penalty, the following amount for <u>each</u> calendar day of delay beyond the date for substantial completion, as determined in the sole discretion of the State:

\$200.00 per calendar day

This bid proposal is irrevocable for 60 days from the bid proposal submission deadline.

If the Bidder is determined to be the successful bidder pursuant to this solicitation, the Bidder will promptly: (i) comply with each of the requirements of the Tentative Letter of Award; and (ii) commence and diligently pursue the work upon issuance and receipt of the purchase order from the State and authorization from the user agency.

The person signing below certifies that he or she has been duly authorized to execute and submit this bid proposal on behalf of the Bidder.

Date: 6/26/16

BIDDER

Encore Fire Pro	otection
Name of Bidder	John
Signature in ink	70
Jeremy O'Conr	nor
Printed name and tit	le of person signing on behalf of Bidde
# 78963	

Bidder's Contractor Registration Number

	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line blank.		전에서 가지 않는 것은 것이다. 이상 가지 않는 것이라는 가지 않는 것이다. 가지 않는 것이다.
	Encore Holdings, LLC		
N	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above		
age	Encore Fire Protection		
Print or type See Specific Instructions on page	Check appropriate box for federal tax classification; check only one of the following seven boxes: Individual/sole proprietor or C Corporation S Corporation Partnership single-member LLC	Trust/estate	4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3): Exempt payee code (if any)
Ct it	✓ Umited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=partners	Contraction of the Contraction o	Exemption from FATCA reporting
str	Note. For a single-member LLC that is disregarded, do not check LLC; check the appropriate box in the tax classification of the single-member owner.	the line above for	code (if any)
Print or type Instruction	Other (see instructions) >		(Applies to accounts maintained outside the U.S.)
ific	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.)	Requester's name a	and address (optional)
pec	70 Bacon Street		analan na sana analan sa ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an
e S	6 City, state, and ZIP code		
Se	Pawtucket, RI 02860		
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)		and the second secon
Par	t I Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)	an a	
Enter	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avo		urity number
reside entitie	p withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSN). However, for nt alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I instructions on page 3. For other s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see <i>How to get</i> n page 3.	a	
		Or Employer	Identification number
ouidel	If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1 and the chart on page 4 ines on whose number to enter.	4 for Linpidyer	
301		2 7 -	- 0 8 6 7 7 4 7
Parl	II Certification	III	
Report No. of Concession, name			

Under penalties of perjury, I certify that:

- 1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and
- I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all Interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding; and
- 3. I am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and
- 4. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct.

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions on page 3.

Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person ►	C A SCI	· .	Date > 1/8/16	
		///		/ / /	

General Instructions

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted. Future developments. Information about developments affecting Form W-9 (such as legislation enacted after we release it) is at www.irs.gov/fw9.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer Identification number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount pald to you, or other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information returns include, but are not limited to, the following:

- . Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)
- Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds)
- · Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)
- Form 1099-B (slock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)
- . Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)
- * Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)

Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition)

- Form 1099-C (canceled debt)
- · Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding? on page 2.

By signing the filled-out form, you:

1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number to be issued),

2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee. If applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners' share of effectively connected income, and

 Certify that FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that you are exempt from the FATCA reporting, is correct. See What is FATCA reporting? on page 2 for further information. State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations Rhode Island Department of Labor and Training

ELECTRICAL CORP AC004699 A-004699 B-013122 ENCORE/DBA FIRE SUPPRESSION SY

DAVID CANUEL 70 BACON STREET PAWTUCKET RI 02860

JOHN SHAW Administrator 11/30/2016 Expiration Date Client#: 736597

ACORD... CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/24/2012

ENCORHOL

										10/2-	1/2012
C B R	HIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A M ERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIV ELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSUF EPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A	ELY ANC	OR NE DO	NEGATIVELY AMEND, EX DES NOT CONSTITUTE A ERTIFICATE HOLDER.		OR ALTER T RACT BETW	HE COVERA	GE AFFORDED I SUING INSURER(BY THE (S), AUT	POLIC	CIES CED
th	IPORTANT: If the certificate holder is te terms and conditions of the policy, ertificate holder in lieu of such endors	cert	ain p	olicies may require an en	licy(ies dorsen) must be en nent. A state	ndorsed. If Sl ment on this	UBROGATION IS certificate does	WAIVE not cor	D, sub Ifer rig	ject to hts to the
PRO	DUCER				CONTAC	СТ					
US	I Insurance Svcs. of RI C/L				PHONE	, _{Ext):} 401 88	85-5700		FAX	877 4	84-4772
	0 Post Road				E-MAIL	2.00	5-5700		(A/C, No):	011 4	04-4112
). Box 1158				ADDRES	35:		÷			r
								FORDING COVERAGE			NAIC #
INSU	st Greenwich, RI 02818		-				tors Manag surance Co	ement Compar	ny,		A18054 18023
moo	Encore Holdings, LLC							I Casualty Insu			21415
	dba Fire Suppression Sys	tems	Gro	auc	INSURE	RC: LINPIO	yei 5 iviutua	i Casualty msu			21415
	70 Bacon Street				INSURE	RD:			10000000000		
	Pawtucket, RI 02860			-	INSURE	RE:					
					INSURE	RF:					
-	The second se			NUMBER:				REVISION NUMB			
IN CI	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY F ACLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH		EMEN	T, TERM OR CONDITION OF	F ANY C D BY TH	CONTRACT OF	R OTHER DO	CUMENT WITH RE	SPECT	TO WH	ICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR		1	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP		LIMITS	:	
A	GENERAL LIABILITY	INSR X	X	POLICY NUMBER				EACH OCCURRENCE			0.000
A	<u> </u>	^	^	NT12CGL092994IC	ſ	J9/30/2012	09/30/2013	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurr		\$1,00	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							PREMISES (Ea occurr	rence)	\$300,	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							MED EXP (Any one pe		\$5,00	
								PERSONAL & ADV IN	JURY	\$1,00	0,000
								GENERAL AGGREGA	TE	\$2,00	0,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				1			PRODUCTS - COMP/C	OP AGG	\$2,000	0,000
-	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC									\$	
С	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Х	X	4Z83085	1	0/23/2012	10/23/2013	COMBINED SINGLE L (Ea accident)	JMIT	s1,000	0,000
С	X ANY AUTO			4E83085				BODILY INJURY (Per		\$	<u> </u>
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per		\$	
36	V NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE		\$	
	A HIRED AUTOS						ŀ	(Per accident)		\$	
A	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			NY12EXC761177IC		0/20/2042	00/20/2042			·	000
^				NTIZEAC/011//IC	P	19/30/2012	09/30/2013	EACH OCCURRENCE		\$5,000	
								AGGREGATE		\$5,000	1,000
-	DED X RETENTION \$10000							MC STATU		\$	
B	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			WC0746439	1	0/19/2012	10/19/2013	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS	OTH- ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		\$1,000	,000
	(Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EM	IPLOYEE	\$1,000	,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLIC	YLIMIT	\$1,000	,000
					1						1
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	ttach /	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks S	Schedule,	if more space is	s required)				
		0									
											1
10											
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
CER	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANCE	LLATION					
					120.00						
	Sample				THE	EXPIRATION	DATE THE	SCRIBED POLICIES REOF, NOTICE W ICY PROVISIONS.	VILL BE		
				h	AUTHORI	ZED REPRESEN	TATIVE				
	r.				P	Ball	11				1
	l				Conners 6	oned	for	294444 			

ACORD 25 (2010/05) 1 of 1 The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD #S8091825/M8084735

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

BXPCB

RHODE ISLAND APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM Apprenticeship Program Quality Review

Sponsor Name: Encore/Fire Suppression Systems

Program # 1765

7

CONFIRM AND UPDATE PROGRAM DEMOGRAPHICS

Check here if any information detailed below needs to be updated in Sponsors Standards

1) Sponsor Mailing Address: 7	70 Bacon Street Pawtucket, RI 02860	
Phone: 401-723-7301	Website: www.encorefireprotection.com	1
Apprenticeship Contact Name:	: Chris Johnson/Andrea Fram V President/Contro	ller

2) Type and Number of Apprenticeship Programs, and Associated Apprentices/Journeyperson Information

Sponsors Program Number	OJT Occupations	Current Number of Apprentices	Current Number of Female Apprentices	Current Number of Journeypersons	Current Journeyperson Wage	Ratio of Apprentice to Journeyperson
1765	Sprinkler Fitter	5	0	26	^{\$} 25.00	1 to 5
1765	Electrician	4	0	4	^{\$} 25.00	1 to 1
					\$	
					\$	

REVIEW ON-THE-JOB-TRAINING STANDARD & PRACTICES

(ALL ITEMS CHECKED "NO" SHOULD BE THOROUGHLY ADDRESSED ON PAGE 4

ON-THE-JOB LEARNING (OJL)

1.	Apprentices receive OJL in all phases of occupation as outlined in occupation schedule.	Yes	🗆 No
2.	OJL is coordinated with related instruction.	Yes	🖸 No
3.	Program sponsor is providing reasonably continuous employment to all apprentices.	Yes	□ No
4.	Safety training included as part of OJL.	Yes	🗆 No
5.	The OJL (work process schedule) is kept current with industry practice.	Yes	□ No
6.	Program sponsor's workforce is consistent with the approved ratio as registered in apprenticeship standards.	Yes	🗆 No
7.	Program sponsor regularly evaluates the apprentices' on-the-job progress with the apprentice.	Yes	🗆 No

Rhode Island Department of Labor and Training Professional Regulation On-line Check a License or Change your Address on-line
Sponsor Name: ENCORE/DBA FIRE SUPPR. SYS. GR
Address: 70 BACON STREET
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
Telephone: (401) 728-7178
Sponsor Number: 1765
Trade: SPRINKLERFITTER/ELECTRIC
Renewal Date: 1/31/2007
Return to Previous Screen